
______________________________ _________________________ _________________________

______________________________ _________________________ _________________________

________________________________________ 

________________________________________ 

________________________________________ 

________________________________________ 

________________________________________

This form is to be submitted to Planning Services upon completion of the Pre Application 
and shall include: a cover memo explaining the request 

a copy of the development concept plan; and 
a processing fee of $215.00 

Advertisement in a local newspaper must be published at least 7 days prior to the date of the workshop.
A Notice of Neighborhood Workshop must be mailed at least 10 days prior to the date of the workshop.

Is the subject property within a Neighborhood Homeowners Association: _________________________________________
(If yes, fill in the name of the homeowners association) 

Is the subject property located within a Planned District? _____________ 

Is the subject property within 2 miles of another County or Municipality? _____________________________ 

List Parcel Identification Number(s) below: (Include any adjacent properties under the same ownership as the subject 
property) 

Contact Information: 

Name 

Address 

City /State / Zip 

Phone Number 

Email Address 

 formatted
labe

Submit to: planner@scgo .net 

Please allow 2-3 business days for processing 

Sarasota County Planning and Development Services • 1660 Ringling B  1st Floor, Sarasota, FL  34236 

Phone 941-861-5 • FAX 941-861-5593 
Staff Use Only: Buffer Distance Requirement: __________ Adjacent Jurisdiction: ______________________________

Neighborhood Workshop Request Form 

A Planning staff member is required by Resolution 2 to attend the Neighborhood Workshop. Please provide us
with the desired date, time and location of the workshop. 

Project Name: __________________________________________ 
Pre Application Conference Date: __________________________ 
Date of Workshop: ______________________________________ 
Time: 

Revised 9/28/2021

Grand Park Amendment
9/15/2022

10/20/2022
6:00 PM

No

Yes

No

See attached.

B. Kelley Klepper, AICP

1777 Main Street, Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34236

941.379.7673

Kelley.Klepper@kimley-horn.com

Zoom: https://kimley-horn.zoom.us/s/99788518956

NWS 10/20/2022  DRC 9/15/2022 
22-155032 PA



kimley-horn.com 1777 Main Street, Suite 200, Sarasota, FL 34236 941-379-7600

r , 2022 

Planner 
Sarasota County Government  
Planning and Development Services 
1660 Ringling Blvd., 1st Floor 
Sarasota, Florida 34236 

Re: Grand Park Amendment Neighborhood Workshop Request 

Dear Planner: 

On behalf of Neal Communities of Southwest Florida, LLC. enclosed within this letter is the 
Neighborhood Workshop Request Form for the proposed project titled Grand Park Amendment (“Grand 
Park”). Grand Park (formerly known as “Grand Lakes”) is a 533-acre development located generally 
east of I-75 and west of Ibis Street in unincorporated Sarasota County, Florida. In 2018, Ordinance No. 
2018-008 was adopted to rezone the project site from Residential Estate-1/Conservation Subdivision 
(RE-1/CS) to Village Planned Development (VPD), approving a maximum of 1,097 dwelling units.   

The enclosed Neighborhood Workshop Request is in support of an Amendment to the previously 
approved Ordinance to remove the Affordable Housing Plan and replace those units with offsite 
Transfer of Development Rights (TDRs) units. In 2019 and 2020, the Florida Legislature amended s. 
125.01055, Florida Statutes, by enacting chapters 2019-165 and 2020-27, which requires the County 
to provide incentives to fully offset all costs to the developer of its affordable housing contribution or 
linkage fee. Subsequently, in response to that legislation, the Sarasota County Board of County 
Commissioners adopted Ordinances No. 2020-43 and 2020-043 in January 2021, which amended the 
2050 Future Land Use Plan policies and Section 124-271(c)(3)d.5. of the Unified Development Code 
(UDC), such that the inclusion of affordable housing is no longer mandatory for 2050 Villages. Those 
amendments did retain – and in fact, did improve – the incentive dwelling unit provisions, but the 
inclusion of affordable housing in Villages is now solely incentive-based. A copy of the previously 
approved Ordinance 2018-008, which includes the Master Development Plan for Grand Park, is 
enclosed. The proposed amendment will not affect the density or intensity of the roject site. 

Please review and let us know if you have any questions or comments. 

Very truly yours, 

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 

B. Kelley Klepper, AICP
Agent/Vice-President

Enclosures: Neighborhood Workshop Request Form 
Master Land Use Plan 

NWS 10/20/2022  DRC 9/15/2022 
22-155032 PA



 Page 2 

kimley-horn.com 1777 Main Street, Suite 200, Sarasota, FL 941 379 7600 

Grand Park PIDs 
Draft Public Notice 
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PUBLIC NOTICE           

Virtual Neighborhood Workshop location: via Zoom  

Neal Communities of Southwest Florida, (“Applicant”), will be hosting a live electronic/virtual neighborhood workshop via Zoom to review 
the proposed project referred to as the Grand Park Amendment. The workshop presentation will begin at 6:00 PM on Thursday, October 
20, 2022, with an opportunity to ask questions following the presentation. 

Pursuant to Sarasota County Resolution 2021-165, the Applicant is hosting a live electronic/virtual neighborhood workshop via Zoom to 
review a Rezone petition surrounding the Grand Park Community. The meeting will be recorded. 

Please visit from your computer, tablet or smartphone. 

 Zoom/Skype for Business:  
 https://kimley-horn.zoom.us/s/99788518956 

 
 Telephone (for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location): 

 Within US:      +1 929 205 6099   or +1 301 715 8592   
or +1 309 205 3325   or +1 312 626 6799   
or +1 646 931 3860   or +1 253 215 8782   
or +1 346 248 7799   or +1 386 347 5053   
or +1 564 217 2000   or +1 669 444 9171   
or +1 669 900 6833   or +1 719 359 4580   

 Toll Free:          833 548 0276       or 833 548 0282   
    or 877 853 5257       or 888 475 4499    

 Webinar ID: 997 8851 8956 
 

For more information please contact Kelley Klepper, AICP, of Kimley-Horn and Associates at kelley.klepper@kimley-horn.com or 
941.379.7600.  

Request:   

A neighborhood workshop will be held to discuss a Rezone petition for the amendment of the Grand Lakes DOCC on a property of 
approximately 533 acres, more or less, located east of I-75 Road and west of Ibis Street (the “Property”). The proposed change does not 
affect the density or intensity of the Property and is specific to the provision (modification of the affordable housing program). 

A summary of the project will be available at the electronic/virtual workshop. This is not a public hearing. The purpose of the live 
electronic/virtual workshop is to inform neighboring residents of the nature of the Rezone petition, to solicit information, and discuss the 
application.  Information may be obtained at the Sarasota County website at: https://www.scgov.net/government/planning-and-
development-services/pds-calendar. 

NWS 10/20/2022  DRC 9/15/2022 
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Grand Park PIDs 

301 Total Parcels: 

0309090087, 0309090074, 0309090167, 0309090153, 0309080114, 0309080138, 0309080130, 
0309080139, 0309080123, 0309080029, 0309080047, 0309090053, 0309090066, 0309090069, 
0309090145, 0309090009, 0309090175, 0309090170, 0309080136, 0309090059, 0309090056, 
0309090149, 0309090083, 0309090161, 0309080135, 0309090081, 0309080092, 0309080095, 
0309090068, 0309080026, 0309080048, 0309080036, 0309080097, 0309080028, 0309080113, 
0309080108, 0309080094, 0309090051, 0309080025, 0309090078, 0309080120, 0309080091, 
0309090063, 0309080106, 0309080107, 0309080100, 0309080044, 0309090064, 0309080032, 
0309080039, 0309090007, 0309090052, 0309080046, 0309080027, 0309080112, 0309090088, 
0309080128, 0309090061, 0309080129, 0309080140, 0309080035, 0309090060, 0309090005, 
0309090065, 0309090067, 0309080031, 0309080103, 0309080090, 0309080096, 0309080038, 
0309080089, 0309090168, 0309080134, 0309080126, 0309090085, 0309090150, 0309090072, 
0309080041, 0309080099, 0309080101, 0309080034, 0309080119, 0309080030, 0309080137, 
0309090002, 0309090073, 0309090151, 0309080115, 0309090154, 0309080109, 0309090086, 
0309090071, 0309090076, 0309080111, 0309090054, 0309090049, 0309090162, 0309090079, 
0309080122, 0309080033, 0309090164, 0309080104, 0309090156, 0309070203, 0309080110, 
0309080042, 0309090160, 0309090001, 0309090003, 0309090070, 0309090159, 0309090177, 
0309090147, 0309080131, 0309080127, 0309090075, 0309080141, 0309090004, 0309070215, 
0309070209, 0309080142, 0309090006, 0309090143, 0309090146, 0309090173, 0309090058, 
0309090176, 0309080040, 0309080116, 0309080037, 0309070213, 0309070179, 0309070202, 
0309070250, 0309080121, 0309070247, 0309070253, 0309070212, 0309070204, 0309070230, 
0309070267, 0309070259, 0309070205, 0309080133, 0309070287, 0309070181, 0309070291, 
0309080021, 0309070227, 0309070182, 0309070189, 0309070184, 0309070236, 0309070242, 
0309070251, 0309070190, 0309070214, 0309070220, 0309070206, 0309070248, 0309070180, 
0309070199, 0309070192, 0309070274, 0309070208, 0309070225, 0309070229, 0309070207, 
0309070240, 0309070188, 0309080043, 0309090144, 0309090166, 0309080125, 0309090152, 
0309090174, 0309090163, 0309080124, 0309090084, 0309080102, 0309090171, 0309070262, 
0309070183, 0309070193, 0309070299, 0309070200, 0309070197, 0309070196, 0309070201, 
0309070256, 0309070194, 0309070187, 0309070221, 0309080024, 0309070211, 0309080017, 
0309070228, 0309070296, 0309011000, 0309070246, 0309070276, 0309070280, 0309070185, 
0309070245, 0309080020, 0309070281, 0309070235, 0309080013, 0309070243, 0309070285, 
0309070292, 0309070298, 0309070263, 0309070272, 0309070224, 0309090082, 0309080098, 
0309090077, 0309080118, 0309090172, 0309090148, 0309080132, 0309080045, 0309080093, 
0309090057, 0309090158, 0309080117, 0309090008, 0309090050, 0309090055, 0309090157, 
0309090165, 0309070234, 0309070210, 0309070284, 0309080105, 0309090080, 0309090169, 
0309090155, 0309070279, 0309070257, 0309070258, 0309070249, 0309070186, 0309070271, 
0309070269, 0309070241, 0309070273, 0309070295, 0309070264, 0309090062, 0309070255, 
0309070261, 0309070282, 0309080010, 0309070270, 0309070216, 0309080022, 0309070254, 
0309070266, 0309070297, 0309070278, 0309070277, 0309080014, 0309070293, 0309070222, 
0309070195, 0309070260, 0309070231, 0309070217, 0309070237, 0309070244, 0309070268, 
0309070178, 0309070238, 0309070226, 0309070265, 0309070252, 0309070283, 0309070286, 
0309080012, 0309080023, 0309070198, 0309080019, 0309070290, 0309070289, 0309001000, 
0309070233, 0309070239, 0309070232, 0309070223, 0309070191, 0309080011, 0309080015, 
0309080018, 0309070288, 0309070275, 0309070218, 0309070219, 0309070294, and 
0309080016. 
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PUBLIC NOTICE           

Virtual Neighborhood Workshop location: via Zoom  

Neal Communities of Southwest Florida, (“Applicant”), will be hosting a live electronic/virtual neighborhood workshop via Zoom to review 
the proposed project referred to as the Grand Park Amendment. The workshop presentation will begin at 6:00 PM on Thursday, October 
20, 2022, with an opportunity to ask questions following the presentation. 

Pursuant to Sarasota County Resolution 2021-165, the Applicant is hosting a live electronic/virtual neighborhood workshop via Zoom to 
review a Rezone petition surrounding the Grand Park Community. The meeting will be recorded. 

Please visit from your computer, tablet or smartphone. 

 Zoom/Skype for Business:  
 https://kimley-horn.zoom.us/s/99788518956 

 
 Telephone (for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location): 

 Within US:      +1 929 205 6099   or +1 301 715 8592   
or +1 309 205 3325   or +1 312 626 6799   
or +1 646 931 3860   or +1 253 215 8782   
or +1 346 248 7799   or +1 386 347 5053   
or +1 564 217 2000   or +1 669 444 9171   
or +1 669 900 6833   or +1 719 359 4580   

 Toll Free:          833 548 0276       or 833 548 0282   
    or 877 853 5257       or 888 475 4499    

 Webinar ID: 997 8851 8956 
 

For more information please contact Kelley Klepper, AICP, of Kimley-Horn and Associates at kelley.klepper@kimley-horn.com or 
941.379.7600.  

Request:   

A neighborhood workshop will be held to discuss a Rezone petition for the amendment of the Grand Lakes DOCC on a property of 
approximately 533 acres, more or less, located east of I-75 Road and west of Ibis Street (the “Property”). The proposed change does not 
affect the density or intensity of the Property and is specific to the provision (modification of the affordable housing program). 

A summary of the project will be available at the electronic/virtual workshop. This is not a public hearing. The purpose of the live 
electronic/virtual workshop is to inform neighboring residents of the nature of the Rezone petition, to solicit information, and discuss the 
application.  Information may be obtained at the Sarasota County website at: https://www.scgov.net/government/planning-and-
development-services/pds-calendar. 
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BAKER ROBERT M (E LIFE EST) 
2053 HADFIELD CRT 

BURLINGTON, ON L7M 3V5 
CANADA 

 

 

LEECH TIM J 
111 FORSYTHE STREET STE 707 

OAKVILLE, ON L6K 3J9 
CANADA 

 

 

RAHOZINA YAUHENIYA 
80 CROCKFORD BLVD 

TORONTO, ON M1R 3C3 
CANADA 

 

3 H RANCH LLC C/O JOHN HALES 
1958 SW 28TH AVE 

OKEECHOBEE, FL 34974-5586 
 

 

ALBIN JAMES J 
6837 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7111 
 

 

ALCALA JORGE EULISES 
10177 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

ANDERSON DAVID E TTEE 
7423 PAUROTIS CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7117 
 

 

ANNA P MORK LIVING TRUST 
204 ATHERTON AVE 
VENTURA, CA 93004 

 

 

APPOLD T KEVIN 
7465 PAUROTIS CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7118 
 

ARBOR LAKES ON PALMER RANCH 
HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC C/O 

LIGHTHOUSE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 
INC 

16 CHURCH ST 
OSPREY  FL 34229 

 

 

ARKADY KOLTUN AND NATALIE KOLTUN 
REVOCABLE TRUST 

7466 ROEBELENII CT 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

BACKMAN MICHAEL S 
7480 ROEBELENII CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7122 
 

BALINT PETER 
6793 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

BECKER MARTIN L 
5861 GIRONA PL 

SARASOTA, FL 34238 
 

 

BECKER MICHAEL JOSEPH 
6805 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

BITS OF PARADISE INC 
4000 BEE RIDGE RD 

SARASOTA, FL 34233 
 

 

BLACKSTONE CHAN HAI 
6821 PINDO BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7120 
 

 

BOLAM CHARLES 
7468 CABBAGE PALM CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

BOWMAN THOMAS C 
6827 PINDO BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7120 
 

 

BRAJAK ANA MARIA 
38254 CHARWOOD DR 

STERLING HEIGHTS, MI 48312 
 

 

BRENDA HEBRANK REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST 

18 WILLOW CREEK DR 
HIGHLAND, IL 62249 

 

BRUCE D CUMMINGS TRUST 
7429 SPINOSA CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7126 
 

 

BURCH PAUL G 
10328 LAKE GEORGE AVE 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

BUTTLE CORY R 
7460 ROEBELENII CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7122 
 

CARPENTER III CHARLES R 
7454 PAUROTIS CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7116 
 

 

CARSON A SOULE REVOCABLE TRUST 
7422 SPINOSA CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

CHARANIA MOYEZ 
10144 CANACERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

CHEVAL MICHAEL 
5870 GIRONA PL 

SARASOTA, FL 34238-4722 
 

 

CLARK FAMILY ROVOCABLE TRUST 
7430 ROEBELENII CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7122 
 

 

CODELLA DEBORAH DAWN 
10040 LAKE WALES CIR 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

NWS 10/20/2022  DRC 9/15/2022 
22-155032 PA



COLLINS RICHARD ALLEN 
10161 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

CONLEY MARC R 
7467 ROEBELENII CT 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

CONNOR MICHAEL A 
6840 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7106 
 

COONEY GREGORY 
7471 PAUROTIS CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7118 
 

 

COOPER ARTHUR 
7472 PAUROTIS CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

COUILLARD RICHARD EDWARD 
10057 LAKE WALES CIR 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

CROWLEY ROBERT MARTIN 
10137 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

CULP MARK K 
7454 ROEBELENII CT 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

CUYLER KEATH P 
8300 IBIS ST 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-9260 
 

DEAN STANLEY 
7426 PAUROTIS CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

DEBORAH A KANE REVOCABLE TRUST 
590 MADISON AVE 21ST FLOOR 

NEW YORK, NY 10022 
 

 

DEE MISCHELL D 
10317 LAKE GEORGE AVE 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

DEGLMAN JOSEPH A 
5867 HELICON PL 

SARASOTA, FL 34238-4727 
 

 

DESIMONE HEATHER ROSE 
10037 LAKE WALES CIR 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

DETWEILER ROBERT S 
6841 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7111 
 

DICERBO ANTHONY V 
7429 PAUROTIS CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7117 
 

 

DILELLA VINCENT JR 
10021 LAKE WALES CIR 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

DION ROBERT W 
10128 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

DROZDZIK MARIAN J 
479 ARGYLE RD 

MINEOLA, NY 11501 
 

 

DURRETT SCOTT P 
6835 PINDO BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

EISENACHER MATTHEW R 
7462 CABBAGE PALM CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

ERB CHRISTOPHER M 
68683 COUNTRY RD 21 
NEW PARIS, IN 46553 

 

 

FERRANTE LOUIS 
5871 HELICON PL 

SARASOTA, FL 34238 
 

 

FISHER BRIAN D 
7421 S SERENOA DR 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-9139 
 

FLAGSHIP NATIONAL PROPERTY GROUP 
LLC C/O NEAL COMMUNITIES 

5800 LAKEWOOD RANCH BLVD N 
SARASOTA, FL 34240 

 

 

FONTANA SHAWN MICHAEL 
10336 LAKE GEORGE AVE 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

GAMEZ ROBERT CARLOS 
10359 LAKE GEORGE AVE 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

GARVIN RON H 
6833 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7111 
 

 

GASPARE MARTINO AND TOBI ANN 
MARTINO REVOCABLE LIVING T 

7448 PAUROTIS CT 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

GEBKA MIROSLAW W 
10029 LAKE WALES CIR 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
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GIAVEDONI FLORENCIA MARTHA 
7473 ROEBELENII CT 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

GILL EDWIN F 
209 SEQUOYAH RD 

LOUDON, TN 37774-2885 
 

 

GOLDBERG JILLIAN SUZANNE 
10320 LAKE GEORGE AVE 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

GOLDBERG MITCHELL 
4000 BEE RIDGE RD 

SARASOTA, FL 34233-2548 
 

 

GOLDBERG MITCHELL L 
6774 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7127 
 

 

GRAND PARK HOLDING LLC 
5800 LAKEWOOD RANCH BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34240 
 

GRESHAM SCOTTY 
7449 ROEBELENII CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7123 
 

 

HAMANN BARBARA 
5845 FERRARA DR 

SARASOTA, FL 34238-4718 
 

 

HARRIS MCKAY JOSEPH 
10169 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

HARTHMAN ELIZABETH M 
6853 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7111 
 

 

HASSETT JAMES K 
5872 FERRARA DR 

SARASOTA, FL 34238 
 

 

HATFIELD STEVEN 
10185 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

HODAS LUKE M 
7474 ROEBELENII CT 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

HODGES JAMES E 
7428 SPINOSA CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7126 
 

 

HOLMES MICHAEL TAYLOR 
10288 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

HOROWITZ DAVID 
6852 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7106 
 

 

IBIS ROAD INVESTORS LLC 
5800 LAKEWOOD RANCH BLVD N 

SARASOTA, FL 34240 
 

 

J FREDERICK BARR REVOCABLE TRUST 
27 S ORANGE AVE 

SARASOTA, FL 34236 
 

JACKSON LESLIE ANN 
6604 FORT PIERCE AVE 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

JEANNE A ENGLISH REVOCABLE TRUST 
6769 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7109 
 

 

JIRAPUN LAIPRASERT LIVING TRUST 
7423 SPINOSA CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7126 
 

JOAN KOVACH LIVING TRUST 
5445 SUNDEW DR 

SARASOTA, FL 34238-2510 
 

 

JOANNE H AANSTOOTS REVOCABLE 
TRUST 

1506 COUNTY RD 565 
SUSSEX, NJ 07461-4008 

 

 

JOHN & THERESE SWIATKOWSKI 
REVOCABLE TRUST 
7444 SHAUNA CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7125 
 

JUDITH M HYNES REVOCABLE TRUST 
10033 LAKE WALES CIR 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

KATZ MARILYN 
5869 FERRARA DR 

SARASOTA, FL 34238 
 

 

KAYES GEORGE T 
10112 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

KAYES NICKOLAS JR 
10284 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

KELLY PAMELA 
6811 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7111 
 

 

KENT M MCDANIEL REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST 

5856 FERRARA DR 
SARASOTA, FL 34238 
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KIERNAN MARK 
10160 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

KIRT ALANNA J 
10052 LAKE WALES CIR 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

KNITTER HANS JOACHIM JR 
10337 LAKE GEORGE AVE 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

KOSAR FAMILY TRUST 
10297 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

KRAMER ANNA 
5885 FERRERA DR 

SARASOTA, FL 34238 
 

 

LANSER STEVEN L 
6799 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

LAVEZZORIO MICHAEL D 
7443 ROEBELENII CT 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

LAWRENCE A MASTROPIERI REVOCABLE 
TRUST 

6846 ARECA BLVD 
SARASOTA, FL 34241-7106 

 

 

LEHEW MARK G 
225 WOODHURST TER 
WEXFORD, PA 15090 

 

LEINS SHAWN 
7461 SHAUNA CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7125 
 

 

LIN WEN-HSI 
7455 SHAUNA CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

LOPES BETTY BRAGUEZ 
10141 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

LOPEZ-BALBOA REVOCABLE TRUST 
10316 LAKE GEORGE AVE 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

LUO HUI 
6786 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7127 
 

 

LYNCH JARROD THOMAS 
10129 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

MACK FAMILY LIVING TRUST 
7466 PAUROTIS CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

MARK SCHAD AND CHERYL SCHAD 
REVOCABLE TRUST 

10017 LAKE WALES CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

MATEFFY JEANNE M 
10044 LAKE WALES CIR 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

MC ANINCH SILAS E 
7470 ROEBELENII CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7122 
 

 

MC CALL JOHN K 
6798 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7127 
 

 

MC CARTHY JOSEPH W 
7450 SHAUNA CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7125 
 

MC COY JOYCE 
7424 S SERENOA DR 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-9137 
 

 

MC EVOY DONALD J JR (E LIFE EST) 
7437 ROEBELENII CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7123 
 

 

MC GRATH KEVIN 
7461 ROEBELENII CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7123 
 

MC NAMARA PATRICK GERALD 
7456 SHAUNA CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

MCCORMACK PAUL 
10149 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

MCSWAIN DONALD 
7431 ROEBELENII CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7123 
 

MECKLER GARY JAMES 
10036 LAKE WALES CIR 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

MEDICI ARTHUR R 
501 SLATERS LN # 323 

ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 
 

 

MEEHAN DANIEL 
6815 PINDO BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
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MESSINA CHRISTOPHER SALVATORE 
6640 FORT PIERCE AVE 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

MILLER BRIAN EDWARD 
10340 LAKE GEORGE AVE 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

MITCHELL BENJAMIN J 
7458 CABBAGE PALM CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7114 
 

MOONEY SETH 
7442 ROEBELENII CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7122 
 

 

MOORE BRETT EDWARD 
10272 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

MUNROE JOHN T 
7463 CABBAGE PALM CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

MURPHY DONALD E TTEE 
6792 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7127 
 

 

MURSCH ANDREW 
6775 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

NEWMARK RONALD 
7443 SHAUNA CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7125 
 

NORTH GARY A 
7455 ROEBELENII CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7123 
 

 

OLVEY SUZANNE 
10309 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

OTOOLE LAWRENCE 
6829 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7111 
 

PALMER RANCH HOLDINGS LTD 
6571 PALMER PARK CIRCLE 
SARASOTA, FL 34238-2777 

 

 

PALMER RANCH MASTER 
5589 MARQUESAS CIR STE 201 

SARASOTA, FL 34203 
 

 

PALMER RANCH MASTER ASSOCIATION 
C/O Tracy Smith 

5589 Marquesas Circle Ste 201 
Sarasota, FL 34233 

 

PAPINEAU ANDREW S 
5853 FERRARA DR 

SARASOTA, FL 34238-4718 
 

 

PAYNE VINCENT JAMES 
6608 FORT PIERCE AVE 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

PROPP MARCEY E 
10363 LAKE GEORGE AVE 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

QUINN DANIEL W 
10032 LAKE WALES CIR 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

RALPH DONALD B 
7447 PAUROTIS CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7118 
 

 

RAO VALERIE J 
6787 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7109 
 

REATEGUI EDUARDO A TORRES 
10116 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

REX GERALD DAVIS JR 
10065 LAKE WALES CIR 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

REX GERALD DAVIS JR 
10069   LAKE WALES CIR 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

RILEY FAMILY TRUST 
10152 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

RONALD J FADELL LIVING TRUST 
195 MEADOW BROOK 

SPRINGBORO, OH 45066 
 

 

ROSANNA M AND CHRISTIAN S DUBBS 
REVOCABLE TRUST 

10325 LAKE GEORGE AVE 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

RYDER JONATHAN LEONARD 
7441 PAUROTIS CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

SANDHILL PRESERVE PROPERTY OWNERS 
ASSN, INC. C/O Joanne McIntyre 

11140 Sandhill Preserve Dr 
Sarasota, FL 34238 

 

 

SANDHILL PRESERVE PROPERTY OWNERS 
ASSOC INC 

24311 WALDEN CENTER DR STE 300 
BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34134-4937 
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SANKOVICH STEPHEN DOUGLAS 
10276 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

SARASOTA COUNTY 
PO BOX 8 

SARASOTA, FL 34230-0008 
 

 

SCHAEFFNER RAYMOND P 
502 BROADWAY 

AMITYVILLE, NY 11701 
 

SCHIERHOLZ ADAM E 
10148 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

SCHOU FAMILY TRUST NO S200 
6822 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

SCHUMACHER SCOTT WILLIAM 
10305 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

SEKETA THOMAS JOSEPH 
10061 LAKE WALES CIR 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

SERENOA COMMUNITY ASSN INC 
3701 S OSPREY AVE 

SARASOTA, FL 34239 
 

 

SERENOA COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 
C/O Mandy Moon 

6445 Taeda Dr 
Sarasota, FL 34241 

 

SERENOA HOLDINGS LLC 
6773 SERENOA DR 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-9276 
 

 

SERENOA LAKES C/O David Anderson 
2032 McIntosh Road 
Sarasota, FL 34232 

 

 

SERENOA LAKES COMMUNITY ASSN INC 
PO BOX 52524 

SARASOTA, FL 34232 
 

SERENOA PH 2 
6445 TAEDA DR 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-9147 
 

 

SERENOA PH 3 SERENOA COMMUNITY 
ASSN 

6445 TAEDA DR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241-9147 

 

 

SHECTER BETSY O 
7430 PAUROTIS CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7115 
 

SHEYNKMAN ALEKSANDER 
635 AVENUE ONE DR 
SAN JOSE, CA 95123 

 

 

SNYDER JEFFREY A 
5230 KINGS RUN RD 
SYLVANIA, OH 43560 

 

 

STACEY BRANDON J 
10329 LAKE GEORGE AVE 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

STALK BRETT THEODORE 
10324 LAKE GEORGE AVE 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

STRONG SUSAN 
6859 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

SWAN RUSSELL G 
10333 LAKE GEORGE AVE 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

TASPEK LEVENT 
7459 PAUROTIS CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7118 
 

 

TAYLOR REVOCABLE TRUST 
7436 ROEBELENII CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7122 
 

 

THACH N NGUYEN LIVING TRUST 
1030 FAIRDELL DR 

HUMMELSTOWN, PA 17036-8710 
 

THEOHARIDES THEOHARIS C 
6804 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

THOMAS AND KATHLEEN BARKULIS 
REVOCABLE TRUST 

10025 LAKE WALES CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

TIDE PARTNERS LLC 
12 OAKWOOD LN 
CLOVER, SC 29710 

 

TLUSTY JOSHUA 
5864 FERRARA DR 

SARASOTA, FL 34238-4717 
 

 

TODD WILLIAM A III 
155 HURON WOODS DR 
MARQUETTE, MI 49855 

 

 

TOMASSO CHRISTOPHER A 
7467 CABBAGE PALM CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7114 
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TREFRY AMY JENNIFER 
10165 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

TRINCHETTO THOMAS S 
6780 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7127 
 

 

TRUST U/A/D 03/05/2002 
7453 PAUROTIS CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7118 
 

VARGHAI MEGAN ELIZABETH 
10280 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

 

VILLAGE WALK OF SARASOTA C/O Robert 
Malan 

8109 Camminare Drive 
Sarasota, FL 34238 

 

 

VILLAGEWALK OF SARASOTA 
HOMEOWNERS ASSN INC 

8109 CAMINNARE DR 
SARASOTA, FL 34238 

 

VITTENGL MORGAN 
5877 FERRARA DR 

SARASOTA, FL 34238-4718 
 

 

VOLLMER CHARLES J 
6864 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241 
 

 

WAGNER SAM 
PO BOX 19525 

SARASOTA, FL 34276-2525 
 

WANG LU D 
7442 PAUROTIS CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7116 
 

 

WANG QINGCHUN 
6781 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7109 
 

 

WARD SCOTT ALBERT 
10156 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

WATTS DOUGLAS D 
6828 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7104 
 

 

WEISENBORNE JAMES J 
7459 CABBAGE PALM CT 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7114 
 

 

WYSHOCK THOMAS R 
5880 GIRONA PL 

SARASOTA, FL 34238 
 

ZEREGA CHRISTOPHER J 
6823 ARECA BLVD 

SARASOTA, FL 34241-7111 
 

 

ZIOLKOWSKI JOSEPH FRANK 
10157 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34240 

 

 
10133 CANAVERAL CIR 
SARASOTA, FL 34241 

 

7449 SHAUNA CT 
SARASOTA, FL 34241-7125 
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